APPLICATIONS FOR MINOR VARIANCE

Tom Davies Square
200 Brady St Wednesday, November 8, 2023

PUBLIC HEARINGS

A0119/2023 JASON DESFORGE

Ward: 4 PIN 73347 0113, Parcel 13819 SEC SWS SRO, Lot(s) 52, Subdivision M-289, Lot Part 6,
Concession 2, Township of Rayside, 75 Leo Street North, Azilda, [2010-100Z, R1-5 (Low Density
Residential One)]

For relief from Part 4, Section 4.2, subsection 4.2.4 a) of By-law 2010-100Z, being the Zoning
By-law for the City of Greater Sudbury, as amended, to facilitate the construction of a detached
garage providing a maximum height of 5.24m, where the maximum height of any accessory
building or structure on a residential lot shall be 5.0m.

A0120/2023 ERIC KOIENGU

Ward: 6 PIN 73504 1513, Parcel 37474 SEC SES, Survey Plan 53R-7090 Part(s) 1, Lot(s) Part 101,
Subdivision M-507, Lot Part 4, Concession 2, Township of Hanmer, 1011 Tilly Street, Hanmer,
[2010-100Z, R1-5 (Low Density Residential One)]

For relief from Part 4, Section 4.2, subsection 4.2.3 and subsection 4.2.4 a) of By-law 2010-
100z, being the Zoning By-law for the City of Greater Sudbury, as amended, to facilitate the
construction of a detached garage with secondary dwelling unit providing firstly, an accessory lot
coverage of 12.6%, where the total lot coverage of all accessory buildings and structures on a
residential lot shall not exceed 10% and secondly, a maximum height of 7.41m, where the
maximum height of any accessory building or structure on a residential lot shall be 5.0m.

PREVIOUSLY SUBJECT TO CONSENT APPLICATION B834/76 (28 DEC 76)

A0121/2023 GLORIA HELENE BASSO

Ward: 9 PINs 73469 0137 & 73469 0143, Parcels 35025 & 35091 SEC SES, Survey Plan SR-2922
Part(s) 30 and 31, Lot Part 12, Concession 2, Township of Cleland, 27 River Bend Road,
Sudbury, [2010-100Z, R1-1 (Low Density Residential One)]

For relief from Part 6, Section 6.3, Table 6.2 of By-law 2010-100Z, being the Zoning By-law for
the City of Greater Sudbury, as amended, to approve the lands to be retained, subject of
Consent Application B0051/2023, providing a minimum lot area of 3700.0 sq.m., where 4000.0
sq.m. is required.

PREVIOUSLY SUBJECT TO CONSENT APPLICATION B51/23 (31 JUL 23)



THIS APPLICATION WAS DEFERRED FROM THE MEETING OF AUGUST 17, 2023 TO AFFORD THE OWNER THE
OPPORTUNITY TO ADDRESS THOSE COMMENTS RECEIVED FROM AGENCIES AND DEPARTMENTS.

A0096/2023

"REVISED"
Ward: 10

MIKE FAUGHT
ROSANNA FAUGHT

PIN 73590 0344, Parcel 25043 SEC SES SRO, Lot(s) 64, Subdivision M-487 SRO, Township of
McKim, 90 Windsor Crescent, Sudbury, [2010-100Z, R1-5 (Low Density Residential One)]

For relief from Part 4, Section 4.2, subsection 4.2.3, Table 4.1 and Part 6, Section 6.3, Table 6.2
of By-law 2010-100Z, being the Zoning By-law for the City of Greater Sudbury, as amended, to
install a pool, pool enclosure and pool house providing firstly, a pool enclosure in the front yard,
maintaining a front yard setback of 0.0m and consisting of a fence with a maximum height of
1.2m, where fences higher than 1.0 m are not permitted within the required front yard, and
secondly, a front yard setback of 1.0m for the pool and 0.6m for the pool house, where a
minimum front yard setback of 6.0m is required.

THIS APPLICATION WAS DEFERRED PRIOR THE MEETING OF OCTOBER 25, 2023 TO AFFORD THE OWNER
THE OPPORTUNITY TO ADDRESS THOSE COMMENTS RECEIVED FROM AGENCIES AND DEPARTMENTS.

A0117//2023

"REVISED"
Ward: 12

PATRICK RILEY

PIN 73580 0168, Parcel 4266 SEC SES, Lot(s) 77, Subdivision M-42, Lot Part 4, Concession 4,
Township of McKim, 567 Kingsway, Sudbury, [2010-100Z, R3-1 (Medium Density Residential)]

For relief from Part 5, Section 5.2, subsection 5.2.4.3, paragraph d), and Section 5.5, Table 5.5
of By-law 2010-100Z, being the By-law for the City of Greater Sudbury, as amended, to facilitate
the conversion of the existing building from two residential units to three residential units
providing, firstly, a minimum of 3 parking spaces, where 4 parking spaces is required and
secondly, to permit parking within the required front yard, with the parking spaces being located
2.3m from the front lot line, where parking is not permitted to be within the required front yard in
any Residential Zone.

PREVIOUSLY SUBJECT TO MINOR VARIANCE APPLICATION A169/88 (20 JUN 88)

A REMINDER... THE NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING IS
WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 22, 2023
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Box 5000, Station 'A", 200 Brady Street A O (192023
Sudbury ON P3A 5P3 S.P.P. AREA
Tel. (705) 671-2489, Ext. 4376/4346
Fax (705) 673-2200 YES ____NO_D
City of Greater Sudbury NDCA REG. AREA
APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE YES - NO?Q

APPLICATION FEE: $1,180.00 (includes $280.00 iegal notice fee)

APPLICATION FEE FOR HEDGEROWS: $357.00 (includes $280.00 legal notice fee)
CASH, DEBIT OR CHEQUE MADE PAYABLE TO: CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

Personal information on this form is colliected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990 c.P.13. Any
questions regarding the collection of this information may be directed o the Manager of Development
Approvals. In accordance with Section 1.0.7 of the Planning Act, R.8.0. 1990 information and material
required to be provided to a municipality or approval authority as part of this application shall be
considered public information and shall be made available to the public.

1) The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment of the City of Greater Sudbury under Section 45
of the Planning Act R.S.0. 1990, ¢.P. 13 for relief, as described in this application, from the By-Law, as amended.

Registered Owner(s): Jases beé }@C% Email:
Malling Address: 7= L eo St NJ Home
Business Pnone:

Cy: Azl da ON) Postal Code: Pom LB0 Fax Phone:

2) If the application will be represented by someone other than the registered owner(s) and/or the application is
prepared and submitted by someone other than the registered owner(s), please specify.

Name of Agent: Dgs-k/\( e Foornies Email]
Mailing AddTess: UZ7F  Gordon Leale Rel Home
BUSImess Fhone.

CW. Chelms Ford ONJ POS@l Code” pypy 4L 0 Fax Phone.
- Note: Unless otherwise requested, all communication will be sent to the agent, if any.

~ 3) Names and mailing addresses of any mortgagees, holders of charges or other encumbrances. (Give full pariculars
1o ensure that any individual, company, financial institution holding a morigage, etc. on the subject lands can be
notified of this application).

Name: Snap 'qunc]ﬁl
Mailing Address: 71 {orpato o+ soite 4010
City: ThM/\‘}’b AN Postal Code: \AS ¢, ZUG

4) Current Official Plan designation: KesIdaA-HA\ Current Zoning By-law designation: Ki 5 (\ow 0(6/15 Ig

Tesioteatioa
5) a) Nature and extent of relief from the Zoning By-law for which the application is being made. (if more than five
variances are being sought, a schedule may be attached to the application form). Measurements must
be in metric. .

Variance To By-law Requirement Proposed Difference

“TFrBer R EMr—herat| RS 5. ZHm OuZH 0
Table L7947 1A

b) Isthere an eave encroachment? Yes No If Yes', size of eaves: O , d O m)

c) Description of Proposal: 4,7[d 27 x 4o0++ Ole’i'ﬁdhad aafﬁﬂf

/“17%& 1219w

d) Provide reason why the proposal cannot comply with the provisions of the Zoning By-law:
Exceeds maximom hetaht bo-law) 7 o/\T/\M s KL= 6 O(\i(j

sXcoctore hetaht up o) 4w are Dermat
! v\ et s’mm\?c
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7)

8)

9)

Legal Description (include any abutting property registered under the same ownership).

PIN(s): Y33HZOA13 Township: Reuside

LotNo.: & Concession No.: Z Parcel(s): 13344

Subdivision Plan No.: M 724 Lot: 57 Reference Plan No.: AZZSL Pari(s):

Municipal Address or Street(s): 7€ lLeo ¥ N , Azl lda ON POM 4RO

Date of acquisition of subject land. /er\ LS ‘}’ 3044’\ 2006
: sJ ,

Dimensions of land affected.

Frontage Z"'Il'a qg (m) Depth L’iQqu\'m) Area L‘ISGL€°5§(m2) Width of Street /.62~ (m)

Al HeP 463 I4, A35.66H% 2z5PF

Particulars of all buildings.(M (’)N@e Existing Howst Proposed aasg
Ground Floor Area: A, 220707 2 (4 (m”) 2Za0. 14 m (mf)
Gross Floor Area: U, 2Zm| 7.6 « 19 m (m”) 250, 14 o~ ™)
No. of storeys: [ ] ]

\LNid;hﬂ: ‘g’% So 18| o Zlm Emi 975 ((m;
engtn: LoTt B LZ To2\ mn m, 17019 m 1
Fjeiaht 126%13{%73?.73:8% A S an )

* 0ld geage Yo be removed

10) Location of all buiidings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands (specify distances from side, rear and front

11) What types of water supply, sewage disposal and storm

lot lines). Old Gange Existing (Hovse ) Proposed (bearaqe )

Front: ?&qém .Yl m (m) 21,63 (m)
Rear: )7-90m [33-10nn ™) 200 m)
Side: .2%m] 1.hGLm o) loZ]mn )
Side: 17%25m| 2028 pn im) [6:93 m m)

* Old erage }o be removed
What type of access to the land?
drainage are available?

Municipally owned & operated piped water system E{ Provincial Highway

Municipally owned & operated saniiary sewage system [Q/ Municipal Road

Lake Maintained Yearly v~

Individual Well Maintained Seasonal

Communal Well Right-of-way

Individual Septic System Water

Communal Septic System If access is by water only, provide parking
Pit Privy and docking faciliies to be used.

Municipal Sewers/Ditches/Swales

12) Date(s) of construction of all buildings and structures on the subject land.

Hese = 1989 Corrent sersae. - ouer Z0urs (mmmx M7O‘3>
Jd vV Jg ~ 1T

13) Existing use(s) of the subject property and length of time it/ they have continued.

Uss(s): Residential » Storagqe Length of tme: 177y rs approX*
N ~NJ U

14) Proposed use(s) of the subject property.

Same as #13 Q/ or,

15) What is the number of dwelling units on the properiy? 7L

16) If this application is approved, would any existing dwelling units be legalized? Yes

If “yes”, how many?

17) Existing uses of abutting properties: R esidential 8 Park

S
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18) To the best of your knowledge has the subject land ever been subject of a previous application for minor
variance/permission? Yes ‘

If “yes”, indicate the application number(s):
or, describe briefly,

19) Is the property the subject of a current application for Consent (i.e. severance) under Section 53 of the Planning Act,
R.S.0.1990 c.P.13? Yes ‘

If “yes”, indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):

20) Is the property the subject of a current application for a Plan of Suhdivision under Section 51 of the Planning Act,
R.S.0. 1990, ¢.P.13, or its predecessors? Yes

If ‘Yes', indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):

21) Is this property located within gn area subject to the Greater Sudbury Source Protection Plan?
Yes “ ’

If "yes", provide details on how the property is designated in the Source Protection Plan. ==

PART A: OWNER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT

/We, Sﬂﬁ@ﬂ haﬁ %gg (please print all
names), the registered owner(s) of the property describedas 75 [ eo S—}/ N, A"C';IU\M oM PoM ALBO

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

Collection, Use and Disclosure of Information:
a) acknowledge that personal information collected on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.0.

1990, ¢.P.13 for the purpose of processing this planning application;

b) acknowledge thatitis the practice of the City of Greater Sudbury, in accordance with section 1.0.1 of the
Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990, ¢.P.13, to provide public access to all planning applications and documents, including
but not limited to reports, studies and drawings, required by the City of Greater Sudbury in support of this
application (“Supporting Documentation”) and provided to the City by me, my agents, my consutiants and my
solicitors;

c) in accordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, consent to the use and
disclosure of this application and any Supporting Documentation, inclusive of any personal information, fo any
person or entity, in any manner chosen by the City, including copying, posting on the City’s website, advertising in a
newspaper, routine distribution to members of council and in staff reports, or releasing to a third party upon third
party request;

d) grantthe City permission to reproduce, in whole or in part, the application and Supporting Documentation for
intemal use, inclusion in staff reports, distribution to the public for the purpose of public consuliation or any other
use associated with the purpose of review and implementation of the application;

Authority to Enter Land and Photograph
e) grantthe City permission to attend, photograph and conduct inspections of the lands subject to this application as

part of the City’s review and processing of this application;

f) acknowledge that, in the event of a third party appeal of this application (where applicable) to the Ontario
Land Tribunal, the City of Greater Sudbury may not attend at the Ontario Land Tribunal hearing unless the City is
provided with the City’s required fee for attendance at the hearing;

Appointment of Authorized Agent

N~ ~
g) appoint and authorize Des'l"n' € FOUF el (p! print
name of Agent), to act as my/our agent with regard to this application to the City of Greater Sudbury, including but not
limited to receiving all correspondence, attending at any hearings, fuffilling any conditions, and providing any approvals
or consents and ratify, confirm, and adopt as my/our own, the acts, representations, replies and commitments made by

the agent on my/our behalf.
Dated ihis __ 'fﬂ) lt/\ 5 20 ZS
LY
>< / S < 2L
(witness)/ ture of Owner(s) or Signing Officer or Authorized Agent
Print Name: Dasoh De5 erad .
*| have authority to bind the Corporation A C ‘ lq [ ZL z—)



PART B: OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT DECLARATION

iWe, /DZS}'T{'\TC/ T/.OOH\TE_F (please print all names),
the registered owner(s) or authorized agent of the property described as —75 Leo St N A ZT [ A a O N
L

Pom 130

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

solemnly declare that all of the statements contained in this application and in the Supporting Documentation are true
and complete, and I/we make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the
same force and effect as if made under oath.

patedthis |7 TN day of OCWLobff A

Py =

~7
Commi%siyér o s signature of Owner(s) or Signing Officer or Authorized Agent
g (*where a Corporation)

X zabeth Pigeau, 2 Commissioner for taking
Affidavits in and for the Courts of Ontarlo, while within
the Territorial District of Sudbury and while appointed
as 3 Deputy-Clerk for the City of Greater Sudbury.,

Print Name:@es-l'?nﬁa Poum?&/’

* have authority to bind the Corporation

*  Where the owner is a firm or corporation, thie person signing this instrument shall state that he/she has authority to bind the
corporation or affix the corporate seal.

Date of Receipt: OC{*) ), Hearing Date: [ '}Oi.f 8/97 % Received By: ™, ﬁ?%f:f/ﬁlﬂ
Zoning Designation: ﬁ ;-< Resubmission: Yes @oj, -

Previous File Number(s): A/ /2
Previous Hearing Date: ’

Notes:
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wwwigreatersudbiury.ca )
Box 5000, Station 'A", 200 Brady Street AO 120700753
Sudbury ON P3A 5P3 S.P.P. AREA
Tel. (705) 671-2489, Ext. 437614346 /
Fax (705) 673-2200 YES NO
City of Greater Sudbury NDCA REG. AREA
APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE [YES__NO_Y__

APPLICATION FEE: $1,180.00 {includes $280.00 legal notice fee)
APPLICATION FEE FOR HEDGEROWS: $357.00 (includes $280.00 legal notice fee)
CASH, DEBIT OR CHEQUE MADE PAYABLE TO: CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

Personal information on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990 ¢.P.13. Any
questions regarding the collection of this information may be directed to the Manager of Development
Approvals. In accordance with Section 1.0.1 of the Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990 information and material
required to be provided to a municipality or approval authority as part of this application shall be
considered public information and shall be made available to the public.

PLEASE PRINT. SCHE

DULES MAY BE INCLUDED. IF NECESSARY.

1) The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment of the City of Greater Sudbury under Section 45
of the Planning Act R.S.0. 1990, ¢.P. 13 for relief, as described in this application, from the By-Law, as amended.

Registered Owner(s): Eric Koienqu Email: ___
Mailing Address: 1011 Tilly St. Home Phone:

Business Phone:
City: Hanmer, ON Postal Code: p3pP-1C4 Fax Phone:

2) If the application will be represented by someone other than the registered owner(s) and/or the application is
prepared and submitted by scmeone other than the registered owner(s), please specify.

Name of Agent: | eg Chaloux Email: _—_
Wiiling Address: 18-1771 Maley Drive Horme Phone:
Business Phone-:

City: Sudbury, ON Postal Code:p3A 4R7 FaxPhone:
Note: Unless otherwise requested, all communication will be sent to the agent, if any.

3) Names and mailing addresses of any mortgagees, holders of charges or other encumbrances. (Give full particulars
to ensure that any individual, company, financial institution holding a mortgage, etc. on the subject lands can be
notified of this applicaticn).

Name: Scotiabank | Val Caron Branch
Mailing Address: 3080 Hwy 69 North,Unit # 3
City: Val Caron, ON Postal Code: P3N 1R8

4) Current Official Plan designation: Living 1 Current Zoning By-law designation: R1-5

5) a) Nature and extent of relief from the Zoning By-law for which the application is being made. (if more than five
variances are being sought, a schiédule may be attached to the application form). Measurements must

be in metric.
Variance To By-law Requirement Proposed Difference
4.2.3 Lot Coverage max. 10% 12.6 % 2.6%
4.2.4 Height 5.0 meters 7.41 241
b) Is there an eave encroachment? OYes No If “Yes', size of eaves: ) (m)

¢) Description of Proposal:

Proposed Detached 2 Stery Garage with Secondary Dwelling Unit.

Removal of exiting storage shed.

d) Provide reason why the proposal cannot comply with the provisions of the Zoning By-law:

{n onder to az dary unit 2 mini area required is over 10% kit coverage. Building height required to construct a secondary unit is over 5.0 meters.




APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE |

6) Legal Description (include any abutting property registered under the same ownership).

PAGE 2 OF 4

PIN(s): Township: Hanmer
Lot No.: Concession No.: Parcel(s):
Subdivision Plan No.: PT 1 53R7090 Lot: 101 Reference Plan No.: M-507 Part(s): 1
Municipal Address or Street(s): 1011 Tilly St. Hanmer, ON
7) Date of acquisition of subject land. June 21, 2018
8) Dimensions of land affected.
Frontage 17.67 (m) Depth40.53  (m) Area 716.6 (mz) Width of Street 20.0 (m)
9) Particulars of all buildings: Existing Proposed i
Ground Floor Area: 104.33 (mf) 194.26 - m’)
Gross Floor Area: 104.33 (m") 284.36 (m”
No. of storeys: 1 2
Width: 0.14 (m) 7.92 (m)
Length: 1143 m)~  10.97 (m)
Height: 5.5 (m) 7.41 (m)

10) Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands (specify distances from side, rear and front

lot lines). Existing Proposed

ot 7.39 (m 2765 (m)

Rear: 21.75 (m) 1.82 (m)

Side: 0.50 (m) 1.82 (m)

Side: 8.00 (m) 7.77 (m)
11) What types of water supply, sewage disposal and storm What type of access to the land?

drainage are available?

Municipally owned & operated piped water system Provincial Highway =

Municipally owned & operated sanitary sewage system E Municipal Road

Lake O Maintained Yearly E

Individual Well m| Maintained Seasonal m|

Communal Well O Right-of-way O

Individual Septic System O Water O

Communal Septic System O If access is by water only, provide parking

Pit Privy O and docking facilities to be used.

Municipal Sewers/Ditches/Swales O

12) Date(s) of construction of all buildings and structures on the subject land.
Approximaltely March 24, 1977

13) Existing use(s) of the subject property and length of time it / they have continued.

Use(s): Residential Length of time: 46 years

14) Proposed use(s) of the subject property.

Sameas#13 IJ or,

15) What is the number of dwelling units on the property? oo

16) If this application is approved, would any existing dwelling units be legalized? OYes

If “yes”, how many?

& No

17) Existing uses of abutting properties: gegidential

h0120[20

o
N



APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE ) . PAGE 3 OF 4

18) To the best of your knowledge has the subject land ever been subject of a previous application for minor
variance/permission? O Yes W No

If “yes”, indicate the application number(s}:
or, describe briefly,

19) Is the property the subject of a current application for Consent (i.e. severance) under Section 53 of the Planning Act,
R.S.0. 1990 c.P.13? O Yes = No

If “yes”, indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):

20) Is the property the subject of a current application for a Plan of Subdivision under Section 51 of the Planning Act,
R.S.0. 1990, ¢.P.13, or its predecessors? O Yes M No

if ‘'Yes', indicate application number(s) and status of application(s).

21) Is this property located within an area subject o the Greater Sudbury Source Protection Plan?
O Yes = No

If "yes®, provide details on how the property is designated in the Source Protection Plan. .

PART A: OWNER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT
e, Eric Koiengu & Georgina Koiengu (please print al
names), the registered owner(s) of the property described as 1011 Ti"y Street, Hanmer, ON

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

Collection, Use and Disclosure of Information:
a) acknowledge that personal information collected on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.0.

1990, ¢.P.13 for the purpose of processing this planning application;

b) acknowledge that it is the practice of the City of Greater Sudbury, in accordance with section 1.0.1 of the
Planning Act, R.S.0. 1980, ¢.P.13, to provide public access to all planning applications and documents, including
but not fimited to reports, studies and drawings, required by the City of Greater Sudbury in support of this
application (“Supporting Documentation™) and provided to the City by me, my agents, my consultants and my
salicitors;

¢) in accordance with the Municipal Freedom of Inforrmation and Protection of Privacy Act, consent to the use and
disclosure of this application and any Supporting Documentation, inclusive of any personal information, to any
person or entity, in any manner chosen by the City, including copying, posting on the City’s website, advertising in a
newspaper, routine distribution to members of council and in staff reports, or releasing fo a third party upon third
party request;

d) grant the City permission to reproduce, in whole or in part, the application and Supporting Documentation for
internal use, inclusion in staff reports, distribution to the public for the purpose of public consultation or any other
use associated with the purpose of review and implementation of the application;

Authority to Enter Land and Photograph )
e) grant the City permission to attend, photograph and conduct inspections of the lands subject to this application as

part of the City's review and processing of this application;

f) acknowledge that, in the event of a third party appeal of this application (where applicable) to the Ontario
Land Tribunal, the City of Greater Sudbury may not attend at the Ontario Land Tribunal hearing unless the City is
provided with the City's required fee for attendance at the hearing;

Appointment of Authorized Agent

g) appoint and authorize €0 Chaloux, Nortec Building Consultants (please print
name of Agent), to act as my/our agent with regard to this application to the City of Greater Sudbury, including but not
limited to receiving all correspondence, attending at any hearings, fulfilling any conditions, and providing any approvals
or consents and ratify, confirm, and adopt as myfour own, the acts, representations, replies and commitments made by
the agent on my/our behali.

Dated this OCtober day of 2 ,2023
== Bl FEOGIR. Ao
(witneQ_/ signature of Owner(s) or Signing Officer or Authorized Agent

printName:  Eric Koiengu & Georgina Koiengu
*| have authority to bind the Corporation

A0\20 |20

2
[

3



PAGE 4 OF 4

APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE

PART B: OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT DECLARATION

IWe, |eo Chaloux, Nortec Building Consultants, Agent (please print all names),

the registered owner(s) or authorized agent of the property described as 1011 Tilly Street, Hanmer, ON

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

solemnly declare that all of the statements contained in this application and in the Supporting Documentation are true
and complete, and I/we make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the
same force and effect as if made under oath.

Dated this / 7’ day of %mm .20 A 2>

WW—*‘/,

Comri’ﬁ\siia’ T of Oaiths signatiite of Gwner(s) or Signing-Officer or Authorized Agent
*where a Corporation
Karen Elizab igeau, a Commissioner for taking ( @ Corp ) l &
Affidavits T and for the Courts of Ontario, while within

the Territorial District of Sudbury and while appointed
as a Deputy-Clerk for the City of Greater Sudbury.. . / K ) _
Print Name: /?0 ¢ W’ - C‘)’y{/

*| have authority to bind the Corporation

*  Where the owner is a firm or corporation, the person signing this instrument shall state that he/she has authority to bind the
corporation or affix the corporate seal.

o~ i - o
Date of Receipt: {_J¢ 1~ g’}/ 72Hearing Date: ;.\1 Sy K S Received By: )fﬂ i kerfen

ol
Zoning Designation:&a, 53” Resubmission: O Yes K No

Previous File Number(s): <. Jye [ouo
Previous Hearing Date: [

st %34 /19F e (Dee 28/ He)

AOWRO[ 203
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( Greater Grand ’
*) Slldblll'y: Office gse 8nly :

www.greatersudbury.ca . 2023.01
Box 5000, Station A", 200 Brady Street AO124 J202
Sudbury ON P3A 5P3 S.P.P. AREA
Tel. (705) 671-2489, Ext. 4376/4346 .
Fax (705) 673-2200 IYES NO X
City of Greater Sudbury NDCA REG. AREA
APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE ~[YES___NO X

APPLICATION FEE: $1,180.00 (includes $280.00 legal notice fee)
APPLICATION FEE FOR HEDGEROWS: $357.00 (includes $280.00 legal notice fee)
CASH, DEBIT OR CHEQUE MADE PAYABLE TO: CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

Personal information on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990 ¢.P.13. Any
questions regarding the collection of this information may be directed to the Manager of Development
Approvals. In accordance with Section 1.0.1 of the Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990 information and material
required to be provided to a municipality or approval authority as part of this application shall be
considered public information and shall be made available to the public.

1) The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment of the City of Greater Sudbury under Section 45 -
of the Planning Act R.S.0. 1990, c.P. 13 for relief, as described in this application, from the By-Law, as amended.

Registered Owner(s} BASSO, HELENE GLORIA el I
Mailing Address: 27 Riverbend Rd Home Fhone:

Busiess Proe I

City: Sudbury Postal Code: P3E 4N1 Fax Phone:

2) If the application will be represented by someone other than the registered owner(s) and/or the application is
prepared and submitted by someone other than the registered owner(s), please specify.

Name of Agent: TULLOCH Engineering Email:_
Mailing Address: R Home Phone: .

1942 Regent Street, Unit L . Business Phon

City: Sudbury Postal Code:p3FE 5v5 Fax Phone;]

Note: Unless otherwise requested, all communication will be sent to the agent, if any.

3) Names and mailing addresses of any mortgagees, holders of charges or other encumbrances. (Give full particulars
to ensure that any individual, company, financial institution holding a mortgage, etc. on the subject lands can be
notified of this application).

Name: N
Mailing Address: TN/ %
City: Postal Code:
4) Current Official Plan designation: Living Area I Current Zoning By-law designation: R1-1

5) a) Nature and extent of relief from the Zoning By-law for which the application is being made. (If more than five
variances are being sought, a schedule may be attached to the application form). Measurements must

be in metric.
Variance To By-law Requirement Proposed Difference
Minimum Lot Area 4000.0m2 (Table 6.2) |  3700.0m2 300.0m2
b) Is there an eave encroachment? O Yes @ No If'Yes', size of eaves: (m)

c) Description of Proposal:
‘Appiication submitted as a result of a related iot addition applicaticn. The ot addition application seeks 1o consalidate an easterly portion of subject property with vacant
btitting-ando-fbeing-FH 485-7h fttimetondaf teget-existing inedlorol drond-the-tot addi Jo-bring-oueh-anda-ink
conformity with the minimum lot area requirement for the R1-1 zone. The retained lands, however, would maintain a lot area that is slightly deficient with the minimum lot
area requirement for the R1-7 zone, resulting in the submission of this miner variance application.
d) Provide reason why the proposal cannot comply with the provisions of the Zoning By-law:

Maximum amount of area afforded to the retained lands. The application is minor and rather technical in nature.




APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE PAGE 2 OF 4

6) Legal Description (include any abutting property registered under the same ownership).

PIN(s): 73460-0143 & 73469-0137 Township: Cleland
Lot No.:12 Concession No.: 2 Parcel(s): 35091 & 35025
Subdivision Plan No.: Lot: Reference Plan No.: SR2022 Part(s): 30 & 31

Municipal Address or Street(s): 27 Riverbend Rd, Greater Sudbury, P3E4N1

7) Date of acquisition of subject land. 1987

8) Dimensions of land affected.

Frontage +60.96 (m) Depth £56.95 (m) Area+3792 (mz) Width of Street N/A {m)

9) Particulars of all buildings: Existing ) Proposed
Ground Floor Area: +73 (m) N/A (mz)
Gross Floor Area: +73 {m") N/A (m’)
No. of storeys: 1 N/A
Width: ) (m) N/A (m)
Length: +12 (m) N/A (m)
Height: N/A (m) N/A (m)

10) Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands (specify distances from side, rear and front

lot lines). Existing Proposed

Front: +12 {m) N/A (m)

Rear: +40 (m) N/A (m)

Side: EAST +10 {m) N/A (m)

Side: WEST +40 {m) N/A {mj)
11) What types of water supply, sewage disposal and storm What type of access to the land?

drainage are available?

If access is by water only, provide parking

Communal Septic System
and docking facilities to be used.

Pit Privy
Municipal Sewers/Ditches/Swales

Municipally owned & operated piped water system 0 Provincial Highway o
Municipally owned & operated sanitary sewage system m] Municipa!l Road
Lake [m} Maintained Yearly o}
Individual Well El Maintained Seasonal O
Communal Well O Right-of-way a
Individual Septic System = Water |}

O

O

[m]

12) Date(s) of construction of all buildings and structures on the subject land.

Unknown

13) Existing use(s) of the subject property and length of time it / they have continued.

Use(s): Residential Length of time: Ynknown

14) Proposed use(s) of the subject property.

Sameas#13 [J or,

15) What is the number of dwelling units on the property?,

16) If this application is approved, would any existing dwelling units be legalized? O Yes [ No

If “yes”, how many?

17) Existing uses of abutting properties: goqqential




PAGE 3 OF 4

APPLICATION FOR MINOR .VARIANCE -

18) To the best of your knowledge has the subject land ever been subject of a previous application for minor
variance/permission? O Yes & No

If “yes”, indicate the application number(s):
or, describe briefly,

19) Is the property the subject of a current application for Consent (i.e. severance) under Section 53 of the Planning Act,
R.S.0. 1990 ¢.P.137? W Yes O No

o, w1 . . . . Apphmt:onfor(:onsenl No. BOOS1/2023 Ccndmanal
If “yes”, indicate application number(s) and status of application(s): decision d and attached to this
PP

20) Is the property the subject of a current application for a Plan of Subdivision under Section 51 of the Planning Act,
R.S.0. 1990, ¢.P.13, orits predecessors? O Yes = No

If ‘Yes', indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):

21) Is this property located within an area subject to the Greater Sudbury Source Protection Plan?
OYes W No

If "yes”, provide details on how the property is designated in the Source Protection Plan.

PART A: OWNER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT
We, BASSO, HELENE GLOR’A (please print all

namesz the re |stered owner N})of the ropert described as
PCL 35091 SEC SES; T LY 12 CON 2 CLEI PT 30 S 922 TW T27 SR2322 AS IN LT2H FHEAAND! A
COVERED BY WAHNAPITAE RIVER; EXCEPTING THE ROW OF THE WAHNAPITAE POWER COMPANY'S ELECTRICAL TRANSMISSION LUINE; GREATER SUDBURY (PIN

Y A2 oM 3 LA BLAND I 3-SR 2T AN T 2. SR 20S Z-A S, T2 BALA: IORURY (DIN. 734680137

FA458-0340).8-RCL-35026-SLC-SESHR
in the City of Greater Sudbury:

Coliection, Use and Disclosure of Information:
a) acknowledge that personal information collected on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.O.

1990, ¢.P.13 for the purpose of processing this planning application;

b) acknowledge that it is the practice of the City of Greater Sudbury, in accordance with section 1.0.1 of the
Planning Act, R.8.0. 1990, c.P.13, to provide public access to all planning applications and documents, including
but not limited to reports, studies and drawings, required by the City of Greater Sudbury in support of this
application ("Supporting Documentation”) and provided to the City by me, my agents, my consultants and my
solicitors;

c) in accordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, consent to the use and
disclosure of this application and any Supporting Documentation, inclusive of any personal information, to any
person or entity, in any manner chosen by the City, including copying, posting on the City's website, advertising in a
newspaper, routine distribution to members of council and in staff reports, or releasing to a third party upon third
party request;

d) grant the City permission to reproduce, in whole or in part, the application and Supporting Documentation for
internal use, inclusion in staff reports, distribution to the public for the purpose of public consultation or any other
use associated with the purpose of review and implementation of the application;

Authority to Enter Land and Photograph
e) grant the City permission to attend, photograph and conduct inspections of the lands subject to this application as
part of the City's review and processing of this application;

f) acknowledge that, in the event of a third party appeal of this application (where applicable) to the Ontario
Land Tribunal, the City of Greater Sudbury may not attend at the Ontario Land Tribunal hearing unless the City is
provided with the City’s required fee for attendance at the hearing;

Appointment of Authorized Agent

g) appoint and authorize TULLOCH Engineering (please print

name of Agent), to act as my/our agent with regard to this application to the City of Greater Sudbury, including but not
limited to receiving all correspondence, attending at any hearings, fulfiling any conditions, and providing any approvals

or consents and ratify, confirm, and adopt as my/our own, the acts, representations, replies and commitments made by

the agent on my/our behalf.

Dated this Z= day of <Cl/)’// ,20 Z>3
C Ab\p&d\j x g-/ﬂ,lwﬂ) /?p/wn

(witness) signature of Owner(s) or Signing Officer or Authorized Agent

Print Name:_* [j € lg N ‘%a SSOC

*I have authority to bind the Corporation

[
AOALLA0723

[

"



APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE =~ ~ © R - . PAGE 4 OF 4

PART B: OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT DECLARATION

IWe, TULLOCH Engineering (please print all names),

the registered owner(s) or authorized agent of the property described as

PCL 35091 SEC SES; PT LT 12 CON 2 CLELAND PT 30 SR2922; T/W PT 27 SR2922 AS IN LT276208; EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE LANDS COVERED BY THE WATERS
COVERED BY WAHNAPITAE RIVER; EXCEPTING THE ROW OF THE WAHNAPITAE POWER COMPANY'S ELECTRICAL TRANSMISSION LINE; GREATER SUDBURY
{PIN 73469-0143) & PCL 35025 SEC SES; PT LY 12 CON 2 CLELAND PT 31 SR2922; TIW PT 27 SR2922 AS IN LT275374; GREATER SUDBURY (PIN 73465-0137)

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

solemnly declare that all of the statements contained in this application and in the Supporting Documentation are true
and complete, and l/iwe make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the
same force and effect as if made under oath.

Dated this [ day of @ - 20 2R

Y {7%41/0(% Z / e M///%—-

Commissioner of Oaths signature of Owner(s) or Sigring/Officer or Authorized Agent
(*where a Corporation)

David Glen Tulloch )

a Commissioner, etc., Province of Ontario,

for TULLOCH Engineering Inc. Print Name: C’( e L
Expires Fab 20", 2024 *1 have authority to bind the Corporation

*  Where the owner is a firm or corporation, the person signing this instrument shall state that he/she has authority to bind the
corporation or affix the corporate seal.

< ) N
Date of Receipt: O(JL 29 Hearing Date: I\J 5y Z ;I 2 /7 Received Byqu, // in /Lg,**h\. g

Zoning Designation: K Resubmission: [ Yes j&lNo

Previous File Number(s): See jor /(m’;

Previous Hearing Date:

Notes: 6005i/ 2023 (‘T\ei 3&!;—37))

NOLL 2023
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'Office Use Only
2023 01.01

S i { f e E;r.zml
wwgreatensudburyca o

Box 5000, Station "4, 200 Brady Strost L. :
Sudbury ON P3A 5P3 3.P.P.AREA
Tel. (705) 671-2489, Ext. 4376/4346 ' i
Fax (705) 673-2200 YES X NO _
City of Greater Sudbury NDCAREG AREA |
APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE YES__NO T

APPLICATION FEE: $1,180.00 {includes $280.00 legal notice fea)
APPLICATION FEE FOR HEDGEROWS: $357.00 (includes $280.60 legal notice fee)
CASH, DEBIT OR CHEQUE MADE PAYABLE TO: CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

Personal information on this form is colfected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.8.0. 1930 ¢.P.13. Any
questions regarding the collection of this information may be directed o the Manager of Development
Approvals. In accordance with Section 1.0.1 of the Plansing Act, R.S.0. 1990 information and material
required {o be provided to a municipality or approval authority as part of this application shall be
considered public information and shall be made available to the public.

1) The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment of the City of Greater Sudbury under Section 45
of the Planning Act R.8.0. 1996, c.P. 13 for relief, as described in this application, from the By-Law, as amended.

Registered Owner(s): Mike Faught / Rosanna Fauaht Email:
Mailing Address: B0 Windsor Crescent Hame Phone.

) ] Business Phone:
City: Sudbury +ostal Code! P3E 177 Fax Phone:

2} M the application will be represented by someone other than the registered owner{s) andfor the application is
prepared and submitied by someone other than the registered owner(s), please specily.

Name of Agent: Email;

Mailing Address: Home Phone:
90 Windsor Crescent Business Phone:
Tity: Postal Code: Fax Phione:

Note: Unless otherwise requested, all communicalion will be sent ta the agent, il any.

3} Names and mailing addresses of any morigagees, holders of charges or other encumbrances. (Give full particulars
to ensure that any individual, company, financial institution holding a morigage, ete. on the subject lands can be
nolified of this application).

Name:
Mailing Address:
City:

Postal Code:

4) Cument Officiatl Plan designation: Living Area "1" Current Zoning By-law designalion: R1-5

5) 3) Mature and extent of relief from the Zoning By-law for which the application is being made. (if more than five
variances are being sought, a schedule may be attached to the application form). Measurements must

bs in metric.
Variance To By-law Requirement Proposed Differance
setback pool (6M) 2001-1002 1.0M 5.0M
Fence (1.2M) &M 0 6.0M
Pool Shed £.0M 0.6M 54
b) Is there an eave encroachment? O Yes 1 No i ‘Yes', size of eaves: {m)

¢} Description of Proposal:
NEW INSTALL OF FENCE CH PROPERTY LNE OfLY< HEW INSTALL OF INGROUND POOL ANE POOL SHED.

d) Provide reason why the proposal cannot comply with the provisions of the Zoning 8y-law:

MINIMUL FENCE HEIGHT REQUIREMENT 1S 1.2M FOR A POOL. LOOKING T0 EXCEED BY NINE INCHES. REGUIRE A POCL SHED 70 ROUSE THE EQUIPMENT
INGROUND POOL WILL NGT FIT ANYWHERE ON THE PROPERTY EXCEPT FOR THE PROPOSED LOCATICH




APPLICATION FORMINOR VARIANCE ™ ™ { : PAGE 2 QF 4

6) Lega!l Descriplion {include any abulting properly registered under iha same ownership).

PIN(s): 73590-0344 Township: McKim
Lot No.:6 Concession No_: 2 Parcel(s):
Subdivision Plan No.: M487 Lot:64 Referance Plan No.: Pari(s):
Municipal Address or Streel{s): 90 Windsar Crescent
7} Date of acquisition of subject land.
8) Dimensions of land affecled.
Frontage fm)  Depth (m)  Area {m°)  Width of Street )
9) Particulars of all buildings: Existing ‘%O L Proposed S Hs1)
Ground Floor Area: 180 m3) - 14.5 {m?)
Gross Floor Area: 360 ) 32 {m’)
No. of storeys: 1
Width: 13 {m) 55 3.6 {m)
Length: 13 (m} 6.02 4.9 {m)
Height: 3 [G) 3.0 m

10) Location of all buildings and siructures on or propased for the subject fanss {specify distances from side, rear and front

Communal Septic Sysiem

If aceess is by water only, provide parking
and docking facifities to be used.

lot lines). Existing ool Proposed .
Front: 8.75 {m} 1.0 0.6 ()
Rear: {m) {m}
Side: 335 {m] {m}
Side: 1.2 (™) {m)
11) What tyoes of waler supply, sewage disposal and storm What type of access lo the land?

drainage are available?
Municipally owned & operated piped waler system B vaincia! Highway o
Municipally owned & operated sznitary sewage sysiem 2} Municipal Road
Lake | Maintained Yeacy ]
Individual Well o Maintained Seasonal a
Communal Well m} Right-of-way [m}
Individual Seplic System a Water ]

o

0o

a

Pit Privy
Municipal Sewers/Ditches/Swalas

12) Dale(s) of construction of all buildings and structures on the subject land.
House (1980)

13) Existing use(s) of the subject property and length of time it / they have continued.

Use(s): Residential Length of time: {gg0

14) Proposed use(s) of the subject property.

Sameas#3 [J o,

15) What is the number of dwelling units on the property?,

16) If this application is approved, would any existing dwelling units be legalized? O Yes

il “yzs”, how many?

B No

17) Existing uses of abutting properties: gesigentiz

Ao0AL (2023



PAGE 3 OF 4

APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE

18) To the best of your knowledge has the subjeét}md ever been subject of a previous application for minor
variance/permission? IYes No .

If “yes”, indicate the application number(s): -
or, describe briefly,

19) Is the property the subject of a current appliflsza;ﬁ/oa»fcar Consent (i.e. severance) under Section 53 of the Planning Act,
R.S.0. 1990 c.P.137 [1Yes No

If “yes”, indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):

20) fs the property the subject of a current application for a Plan of %ub/division under Seoﬁpn 51 of the Planning Act,
R.S.0. 1990, ¢.P.13, or its predecessors? O Yes No

If ‘Yes!, indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):

21) Is this prog;p%ﬂocated within an area subject to the Greater Sudbury Source Protection Plan?
Yes O No )

if "yes", provide details on how the property is designated in the Source Protection Plan. .

PART A: OWNER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT

we, __EPecarna FAcos = R M > th"b_(‘ o A (please print all
names), the registered owner(s) of the property described as D LA NDCAd ()f Ryl el b B o

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

Collection, Use and Disclosiire of information:
a) acknowledge that personal information collected on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.0.

1990, ¢.P.13 for the purpose of processing this planning application;

b) acknowledge that it is the practice of the City of Greater Sudbury, in accordance with section 1.0.1 of the
Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990, ¢.P.13, to provide public access to all planning applications and documents, including
but not limited to reports, studies and drawings, required by the City of Greater Sudbury in support of this
application (“Supporting Documentation”) and provided to the City by me, my agents, my consultants and my
solicitors; )

¢) in accordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, consent to the use and
disclosure of this application and any Supporting Documentation, inclusive of any personal information, to any
person or entity, in any manner chosen by the City, including copying, posting on the City's website, advertising in a
newspaper, routine distribution fo members of council and in staff reports, or releasing to a third party upon third

party request;
d) grant the City permission to reproduce, in whole or in part, the application and Supporting Documentation for

internal use, inclusion in staff reports, distribution to the public for the purpose of public consultation or any other
use associated with the purpose of review and implementation of the application;

Authority to Enter Land and Photograph
e) grant the City permission to attend, photograph and conduct inspections of the lands subject to this application as

part of the City’s review and processing of this application;

f) acknowledge that, in the event of a third party appeal of this application (where applicable) to the Ontario
Land Tribunal, the City of Greater Sudbury may not attend at the Ontario Land Tribunal hearing unless the City is
provided with the City’s required fee for attendance at the hearing;

Appointment of Authorized Agent

g) appoint and authorize /\) / A - (pl print
name of Agent), to-act as my/our agent with regard to this application to the City of Greater Sudbury, including but not
limited to receiving all correspondence, attending at any hearings, fulfilling any conditions, and providing any approvals
or consents and ratify, confirm, and adopt as my/our own, the acts, representatlons replies and commitments made by
* the agent on my/our behalf.

Dated this 24 7 dayof D ON . 20 2 4
v X\’ i
;3 /ogmyb;, j’bﬂj-
(witness) signature of Owner(s) or SigniRg O]ﬂcey( Au{iﬁrized Aden
Print Name:

* have authority to bind the Corporation

hOoAG 2023



APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE : : PAGE 4 OF 4|

PART B: OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT l;\ECLARATlON

Ve, : Ml /% %&\s 4 \/ (please print all names),
L)
the registered owner(s) or authorized agent of the%roperty described as 4‘0 Vs e é Sof G - § 3 O {“)

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

solemnly declare that all of the statements contained in this application and in the Supporting Documentation are true
and complete, and I/we make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the

same force and effect as if made under oath.

Dated this 9 774 dayof TN, ‘ 20 2 Z
\
Commigsionsr ot 9afﬁs signature of Owner@\\_g[ Signing Officer or Authorized Agent
i . " (*where a Corporation) )
3
Pauda Ellzabek_h ‘[urkington‘Grecn, aCommissioner for . * / I L(/
e s oo S of o e PrintName: ___/#//lep (2w (VY
253 Deputy-Clerk for the City of Greater Sudbury. *| have authority t6 bind the Corporation

*  \Where the owner is a firm or corporation, the person signing this instrument shall state that he/she has authority to bind the
corporation or affix the corporate seal. .

Date of Receipt: JUJW 52"!‘/25 Hearing Date: /)rugw <t f'j[/‘ aa ;22) ' Received By: S, P, nlker 7L<'J/”\

Zoning Designation: R J-& Resubmission: O Yes W{Nd

Previous File Number(s): NOY\\Z
Previous Hearing Date:

Notes: - 7 e
o . ' Ne S lomissrn ¢ /ﬁajﬁ/g:jf/ 722

‘/%éa?//ﬂf;): Dl ,.Sz;ﬂfé/ﬂ/&/f [73;/;23 .
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CGS: Infrastructure 2023/08/09  Roads

Capital Planning No concerns.

Services
Transportation and Innovation Support
We note from the sketch provided that the owner has proposed a 2 meter high
fence. A review of the sight lines with the proposed fence height shows that
sight lines for motorists on Windsor Crescent will not be impacted. However, we
do have concerns regarding the impact the 2 meter fence will have on the ability
of the adjacent property at 100 Windsor Crescent abilily to see oncoming
vehicles as they exits their driveway.

Active Transportation
No concemns.

Site visit confirmed the sight lines for motorist are not impeded. The fence concern from the perspective of the
adjacent property @ 100 Windsor will still remain. It should be noted however that the fence line will still fall well
back of the existing cedar trees and cedar bushes that are existing on the abutting property line between 100 and
90 Windsor. In the case that the landscape was ever removed, the existing tree line on 100 Windsor would still
impede with the original mature pines that were part of this property before its residential existence. Also of note,
the requested fence would be 4.5M away from the roadway (Windsor Crescent). Average vehicle length from rear
bumper to front windshield will ranger from 3.2m to 4.1m depending on if you were driving a mid size car to a full
size truck. Being that this is to the windshield, site lines to the roadway would not change in this perspective. With
all these factors in play I’'m requesting to build a 1.2M fence where a 1.0M fence is allowed. The 9 inches more of
height being requested would seem adequate to address any concerns mentioned above.

ACOA6) 2023



I've added some pictures that show the sight lines don't interfere with the driveway exit of 100 Windsor.

Google maps has an older fence that used to exist at one time on 90 Windsor crescent. It shows that the old fence
that once foliowed the lot line does not obstruct the exit view of 100 Windsor;

The view from 100 Windsor towards 90 Winsor would not show the fence at all as the existing cedar hedges would
block that view completely.

Wlﬁdsprﬁrgicqu Grea!f;q§u§bwy, Ontario

R0096 (2023



CGS: Development 2023/08/09  The varlances being sought would facilitate construction of a swimming pool

Approvals Section and pump equipment with an enclosure fence in the front yard of the subject
lands that have frontage on Windsor Crescent in Sudbury. The lands are
designated Living Area 1 in the City's Official Plan and zoned “R1-5", Low
Density Residential One under By-law 2010-100Z being the Zoning By-law for
the City of Greater Sudbury. Staff notes that the lands form an irregularly pie-
shaped lot having a curving front line along Windsor Crescent. The existing
residential dwelling is situated on a southerly portion of the lands closer to the
rear lot line which forms a point than it s to the front lot line given the Iregular
shape of the lot. Staff acknowledges thal some degree of relief from the
applicable development standards of the City's Zoning By-law is warranted
given the above noted site context. Staff notes howaever that the pump
equipment (le. "pool house™) would be situated in close proximity to an abutting
urban residential lot and there appears to be sufficient area to comply with
setback requirements In this regard. There may also be an opportunity to
increase the front yard setback to the swimming pool itself so that it would
maintain more than a 1 m (3.28 ft) setback. Staff has no issues with an
enclosure fence having an increased height in this location provided that Roads
staff has reviewed the variance request and also have no concerns. Staff
recommends that the application be deferred in order to afford the owner the
opporlunity to address those comments recelved from circulated agencies and
departments.

Proposed Changes:

After speaking to Glen Ferguson (CGS Dev)

Altering the dimension of the pool shed and installing the pool pump equipment as seen in the drawing below puts
pumping equipment 3.5M away from the abutting residential lot removing the required varriance. Having the pool shed
1.2M away from the abutting urban residential lot removes the requirement for a variance. These changes can be seen
below in the lot layout drawing.

ROCA6/2023



The only remaining variance beihg requested in the pool shed corner being 0.6M away from the fence line as seen in
the drawing below.

Aoqb| 2023
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2023.01.01

@ Sudbifs

wwegreatersudbury.ca

Box 5000, Station 'A', 200 Brady Street ACLLT/ 2023
Sudbury ON P3A 5P3 S.P.P. AREA
Tel. (705) 671-2489, Ext. 4376/4346
Fax (705) 673-2200 YES NO
City of Greater Sudbury NDCA REG. AREA
APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE [YES___NO —\Z—

APPLICATION FEE: $1,180.00 (includes $280.00 legal notice fee)

APPLICATION FEE FOR HEDGEROWS: $357.00 (includes $280.00 legal notice fee)
CASH, DEBIT OR CHEQUE MADE PAYABLE TO: CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

Personal information on this form is coliected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990 ¢.P.13. Any
questions regarding the collection of this information may be directed to the Manager of Development
Approvals. In accordance with Section 1.0.1 of the Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990 information and material
required to be provided to a municipality or approval authority as part of this application shall be
considered public information and shall be made available to the public.

PLEASE PRINT. SCHEDULES MAY BE INCLUDED, IF NECESSARY. |

1) The undersignad hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment of the City of Greater Sudbury under Section 45
of the Planning Act R.S.0. 1990, ¢.P. 13 for relief, as described in this application, from the By-Law, as amended.

Registered Owner(s): PATRICK RILEY Email:
Mailing Address: 406 HARESFIELD COURT Home Phone;
Business Phone:

City: OTTAWA Postal Code: KaM 0E2 Fax Phone:

2) If the application will be represented by someone other than the registered owner(s) and/or the application is
prepared and submitted by someone other than the registered owner(s), please specify.

Name of Agent: PAUL PE D Email:

alling ress: Home Phone!
210 FIRE ROAD 2 Busness Pron i
Ciy: VAL CARON Postal Code: p3N 1P3 Fax'Phone:

Note: Unless otherwise requested, all communication will be sent to the agent, if any.

3) Names and mailing addresses of any morigagees, holders of charges or other encumbrances. {Give full particulars
to ensure that any individual, company, financial institution holding a mortgage, etc. on the subject lands can be
notified of this application).

Name: NA

ailing ress:

City: Postal Code:

4) Curment Official Plan designation: LIVING AREA 1 Current Zoning By-law designation: R3-1

5) a) Nature and extent of relief from the Zoning By-law for which the application is being made. (if more than five
variances are being sought, a schedule may be attached to the application form). Measurements must

be in metric.
Variance To By-law Requirement Proposed Difference
table 5.5 (multiple dwelling)PARKING 4 3 1
5.2.4.3(b) & table 6.5 PARKING 15m 2.3m K88 12.7 yoxprx
b) Is there an eave encroachment? O Yes tJ No If "Yes', size of eaves: (m)

¢) Description of Proposal:

MINOR VARIANCE REDUCING REQUIRED PARKING FROM 4 TO 3 SPACES AND HAVE THE PARKING WITH-IN 15m FRONY YARD, TO CREAT A THIRD BASEMENT UNIT

d) Provide reason why the proposal cannot comply with the provisions of the Zoning By-law:
MINOR VARIANCE TO Section 5.2.4.3 and TABLE 6.5 PARKING REQUIRMENTGS the City’s Zoning By-law
FIRST PROPOSED PARKING IS WITH THE FRONT YARD OF 15 m NO ROOM FOR 4 PARKING SPACE ON LOT.




APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE ™

6) Legal Description (include any abutting property registered under the same ownership).

PIN(s); 735800168 Township: Mckim

PAGE 2 OF 4

Lot No.: Concession No.: Parcel(s): 4266

Subdivision Plan No.: M42 Lot 77 Reference Plan No.:

Part(s):

Municipal Address or Street(s): ZPFIRICRBARNRKX 567 kingsway, Sudbury

7) Date of acquisition of subject land. Sept 1, 2020
8) Dimensions of land affected.
Frontage 15.24 (m) Depth 36.57 (m)  Area558 (m?)  Width of Street 1524 (m)
9) Particulars of all buildings: Existing (see plot plan attached) Proposed
Ground Floor Area: 173 duplex  shed5.67 (mf) (mf)
Gross Floor Area: 173___ duplex shed 567 (M) (m’)
No. of storeys: 1 duplex & ched basement unit 106m2
Width: 9.87 duplex, 3.05 shed (m) (m)
Length: 2153 _dublex, 3.66shed (W) Q)
Height: 3.65 (m) (m)

anIPY 3 0m shed

10) Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands (specify distances from side, rear and front

lot lines). Existing  (see plot plan attached) Proposed

Front: 2.97 366 duplex.27.63 m shed (m) (m)

Rear: 12.076489 duplex, 6.59 shed {m) (m)

ida T

Sfde: 1.21 duplex, 1 65 m shed (m) (m)

Sider 417 an]PY 9 94 m shed () (m)
11) What types of water supply, sewage disposal and storm What type of access to the land?

drainage are available?

Municipally owned & operated piped water system % Provinciel Highway 0

Municipally owned & operated sanitary sewage system = Municipal Road

Lake [} Maintained Yearly O}

Individual Well m} Maintained Seasonal 0

Communal Well [m} Right-of-way m}

Individual Septic System =} Water ju]

Communal Septic System g If access is by water only, provide parking

Pit Privy [ and docking facilities to be used.

Municipal Sewers/Ditches/Swales ]

12) Date(s) of construction of all buildings and structures on the subject land.
1945

13) Existing use(s) of the subject property and length of time it / they have confinued.

Use(s) TRIPLEX Length of ime: 78 YEARS

14) Proposed use(s) of the subject property.

Same as#13 O OF, |eoaziING BASEMENT UNIT

15) What is the number of dwelling units on the property? ,

16) [f this application is approved, would any existing dwelling units be legalized? & Yes

R
If “yes”, how many? | gy iy BASEMENT TO BE LEGALIZED

I No

17) Existing uses of abutting properties: ye e FamiLy AND DUPLEX

PO [20 773



PAGE 3 OF 4

APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE

18) To the best of your knowledge has the subject land ever been subject of a previous applicatior: for miror
variance/permission? d Yes = No

If “yes™, indicate the application number{s}:
or. describe briefly.

19) Is the property the subject of a current application for Consent {i.e. severance) under Section 53 of the Planning Act.
R.S.0. 1990 c.P.13? O Yes & No

If “yes", indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):

20) Is the property the subject of a current zpplication for a Pian of Subdivision under Section 51 of the Planning Act.
R.S.0. 1990, c.P.13. or its predecessors? O Yes = No

If *Yes'. indicate application number(s) and status of application(s}):

21) Is this property located within an area subject to the Greater Sudbury Source Protection Plan?
OYes & No

if "yes”. provide detzails on how the property is designated in the Source Pretection Plan, .

PART A: OWNER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT
We., Patrick Riley {please print all

names). the registered owner(s) of the properiy described as 567 kingsway

in the City of Greater Sudbury~

Collection, Use and Disclosure of Information:
a) acknowledge that personal information collected on this form is coliected pursuant to the Planning Act. R.S.0.

1880, ¢.P.13 for the purpose of processing this planning application:

b) acknowledge that it is the practice of the City of Greater Sudbury, in accordance with section 1.0.1 of the
Planning Act. R.S.0. 1990, c.P.13, to provide public access o all planning applications and documents. including
but not limited to reports. studies and drawings, required by the City of Greater Sudbury in support of this
application (“Supporting Documentation™) and provided to the City by me. my agents. my consuliants and my
solicitors;

c) inaccordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, consent 1o the use and
disclosure of this application and any Supporting Documentation. inclusive of any personal infermation. to any
person or entity. in any manner chosen by the City. including copying. posting on the City's website. advertising in a
newspaper. routine distribution to members of councif and in staff reports. or releasing 1o a third party upon thirg
party request;

d} grantthe City permission to reproduce. in whole or in pari. the application and Suppoerting Documentation for
internal use. inciusion in staff reports. distribution to the public for the purpose of public corsultation or any other
use associated with the purpose of review and implementation of the application:

Authority to Enter Land and Photograph
e) grant the Cily permission o attend, photograph and conduct inspections of the larnds subjact o this application as

part of the City's review and processing of this application;

fy acknowledge that, in the event of a third party appeal of this application {where appicabie) tc the Ontario
Land Tribunal, the City of Greater Sudbury may not attend at the Ontaric Land Tribunal hearing unless the City is
provided with the City's required fee for attendance at the hearing:

Appointment of Authorized Agent

g} appoint and authorize Paul Pelland (piease pnint
name of Agent), to act as my/our agent with regard to this application o the City of Greater Sudbury. including but not
limited lo receiving all correspondence. attending at any hearings. fulfiling any cenditons. and providing any approvals
or consents and ralify, confirm. and adopt as my/our own. the acls. representations. replies and commitments made by
the agent on my/our behalf.

Dated this 22 day of September

—

(witness} fgnature o
Print Name: Patrick Riley

i nave authority te bind the Corporation

AU (201D



APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE' PAGE 4 OF 4

PART B: OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT DECLARATION

I/We, Paul Pelland (please print all names),
the registered owner(s) or authorized agent of the property describedas  gg7 kingsway,

in the City of Greater Sudbury:
solemnly declare that all of the statements contained in this application and in the Supporting Documentation are true

and complete, and liwe make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the
same force and effect as if made under oath.

Dated this 2.l day of 36?7 20 223

Commaissiorer of/Qaths d Sign&ture of Owner(s) or Signing Officer or Authorized Agent
\ (*where a Corporation)
e o s e Courts of G e P
i its i any urts tarip, whil
i Bios of Sadinury and wiiie ppoinicd Print Name: Paul Pelland

as a Deputy-Clerk for the City of Greater Sudbury.

*I have authority to bind the Corporation

* Where the owner is a firm or corporation, the person signing this instrument shall state that he/she has authority to bind the
corporation or affix the corporate seal.

Date of Receipt: ¢ Dt 2,/52 Hearing Date: T 25 /22 Received By: . Ppr\ leven
Zoning Designation: \;{3, ‘l Resubmission: l;ﬂ\Yes’ O No

Previous File Number(s): Seu (v lold
Previous Hearing Date:

Notes: Aol (CC(‘/,C( ¢ (Jun 30{/?5?)
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